The annexed notes 01 to 21 form an integral part of these financial statements.

MBL ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED

STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS & OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
For the year ended 31 December 2024

Particulars Notes
Amount in Taka

01 January 2024  to
31 December 2024

01 January 2023  to
31 December 2023

Operating income 15.00   8,519,915   6,558,691

Less: Operating expenses 16.00   (4,683,899)   (4,625,844)

Operating  profit   3,836,016   1,932,847

Add: Other income 17.00   8,683,955   12,301,224

Profit/(loss) before provision   12,519,971   14,234,071

Profit/(Loss) of fair value on ivestment in shares   (4,297,366)   (4,963,959)

Profit/(Loss) before tax   8,222,605   9,270,112

Less: Provision for income tax   (1,959,515)   (1,954,445)

Profit after income tax   6,263,090   7,315,668

Earning Per Share (EPS) 19.00   0.63   0.73

2 0 2 4  A n n u a l  R e p o r t  -  M e r c a n t i l e  B a n k  P L C .

4 1 3

Particulars Share Capital Retained earnings Total

Opening balance  100,000,000  7,494,145  107,494,145

Cash Dividend  -   (7,000,000)  (7,000,000)

Net profit after taxes  -   6,263,090  6,263,090

Balance as at December 31, 2024  100,000,000  6,757,235  106,757,235

MBL ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
For the year ended 31 December 2023

Particulars Share Capital Retained earnings Total

Opening balance  100,000,000  4,178,477  104,178,477

Cash Dividend  (4,000,000)  (4,000,000)

Net profit after taxes  -   7,315,668  7,315,668

Balance as at December 31, 2023  100,000,000  7,494,145  107,494,145

MBL ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
For the year ended 31 December 2024

Vice ChairmanChairman CEO

The annexed notes 01 to 21 form an integral part of these financial statements.

Amount in Taka

F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S  O F  S U B S I D I A R I E S

4 1 4

Vice ChairmanChairman CEO

MBL ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
For the year ended 31 December 2024

Particulars
Amount in Taka

01 January 2024 to
31 December 2024

01 January 2023 to
31 December 2023

Cash flows from operating activities
Net profit/(loss) before tax  8,222,605   9,270,112